ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134088
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/01/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: BRINSON, ROSS C
Address

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED NOVEMBER 25, 2013 STATING THAT
SPECIMEN #814744 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "TAP A BAY YANKEE" THE FIRST
PLACE FINISHER IN THE SECOND RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON NOVEMBER
2, 2013 AND TRAINED BY ROSS C. BRINSON REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
DEXAMETHASONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF LESS THAN 10 NG/ML IN ITS URINE
SPECIMEN, THE STEWARDS OFFERED MR. BRINSON THE OPTION OF A STEWARDS
INQUIRY.

HAVING WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO AN INQUIRY, THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER
ROSS C. BRINSON IS IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30,
603.50 AND 603.55 AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00),

Stewards present and voting:
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STEVEN A. MORGAN JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN RICK EvVANS
State State Association
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ILLINOQIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134087
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/01/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: DINI, MIKE R
Address:

TRAINER MIKE DINI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($100.00) FOR FAILING TO PRESENT,OR MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO
SADDLE “BULLET FROM ABROAD" IN THE FOURTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE
COURSE ON DECEMBER 1, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1425.10
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STEVEN A. MORCAN JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN RICK EYVANS
State State Aggociation
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STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134092
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/11/2013

Thoroughbred

Name : HIGGINSG, DENNIS J
Address:

THE 2013 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD TRAINER LICENSE OF DENNIS J. HIGGINS 18
HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR FAILING TO PAY THE ONE THOUSAND DOLLAR
($1,000.00) FINE LEVIED IN RULING NUMBER 134022 ON MARCH 16, 2013.

ALL HORSES TRAINED RY MR, HIGGINS ARE HEREBY DECLARED INELIGIBLE FOR
ENTRY PENDING A TRANSFER APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS.

DURING THE TERM OF THTS SUSPENSION MR. HIGGINS 19 DENIED ACCESS TO
ALL COURSE AND GROUNDS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING
BOARD.

LLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1413.230

Stewards present and voting:
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STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1340951
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/11/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: ROMAN, CONSTANTING
Address .

JOCKEY CONSTANTINO ROMAN IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THRER RACING DAYS
{SATURDAY DECEMBER 7, SUNDAY DECEMBER 8, AND WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11,
2013 INCLUSIVE) FOR PERMITTING HIS HORSE TO COME IN WITHOUT SUFFICENT
CLEARANCE AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING
OF THE FIRST RACE ON SUNDAY DECEMBER 1, 2013, WHICH RESULTED IN THE
DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS HORSE "ROMAN FLAME" FROM FIRST 70 SECOND
POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B 1411.160
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STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134093
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/11/20113

Thoroughbred

Name: SCALCICONE, PETE J
Addresgs:

THE 2013 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD OWNER LICENSE OF PETE J. SCALCIONE I8
HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR FAILING TO RETURN THE PURSE MONEY FARNED BY "SOUL
COAXING" AS ORDERED IN RULING NUMBER 134023 ON MARCH 16, 2013.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY, OR IN PART, BY MR. SCALCIONE ARE HEREBY
DECLARED INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A SALE AND TRANSFER
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSTON MR. SCALCIONE IS DENIED ACCESS TO

THE COURSE AND ALL GROUNDS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE TLLINOIS
RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1413.230
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134089
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/01/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: BRINSON, ROSS ¢
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED NOVEMBER 25, 2013 STATING THAT
SPECIMEN #814669 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "SING KITTY SING® THE FIRST
PLACE FINISHER IN THE FIRST RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON OCTOBER
25,2013 AND TRAINED BY ROSS C. BRINSON REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
DEXAMETHASONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 12.4 NG/ML IN ITS URINE SPECIMEN,
THE STEWARDS OFFERED MR. BRINSON THE OPTION OF A STEWARDS INQUIRY.

HAVING WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO AN INQUIRY, THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER
ROSS C. BRINSON IS IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30,
603.50 AND 603.55 AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00).
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Stewards present and voting:
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State State Association
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HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: CANCHARI, ALEX L

Address:

JOCKEY ALEX CANCHARI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

INC.

Cicero, Illinois

Tau 312-814

Too: 312-814

Fax: 312-814.
Number: 134090
Date: 12/01/2013

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT "PRINCESS DINAH"

TO COME IN WITHOUT SUFFICENT CLEARANCE AND INTERFERRING WITH THE
PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE IN THE VICINITY OF THE ONE-SIXTEENTH POLE IN

THE THIRD RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON NOVEMBER 30, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A

1411.160
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Suire 7.-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CenTER
100 WeEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHicago, IL 80601

TEL: 312-814.2800
ToDn: 312-814-5039
Fax: 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 13408%
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/29/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: DOROCHENKOD, GENNADI
Address:

OWNER/TRAINER GENNADI DOROCHENKO HAVING WITHDRAWN HIS APPEAL, STEWARD
RULING NO. 131086 DATED AUGUST 24, 2013 STANDS.

OWNER/TRAINER GENNADI DOROCHENKO IS HEREBY ORDERED TO SERVE HIS
SUSPENSION OF FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS BEGINING SUNDAY DECEMBER 1, 2013
THROUGH SUNDAY DECEMBER 15, 2013 INCLUSIVE.

Stewards present and votingr »
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Sutte 7-701

JAMES R, THOMPSON Cenrten
100 WesST RaNDOLPH STREEeT
CHicAGO, IL B08BO1

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECCURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: DUNCAN, CORY
Address:

%.

¥

ZH
0

=F

i

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
INC.

Cicero, Illinois

TEL: 312-814-2800
Too: 312-814-5039
Faxi3?2«814»5832

Mumber: 134081

Date: 11/16/2013

GROOM CORY DUNCAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE HUNDRED

DOLLARS

{$100.00) AND PLACED ON PROBATION FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE

CALENDAR YEAR FOR STRIKING ANOTHER LICENSEE IN THE HAWTHORNE STABLE

AREA ON FRIDAY,

NOVEMBER 15,

2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70
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JAMES B Trousson Canre Tel 312.314-2500
100 W 5* RAnD 35;H SvagsT Too: 312-314-3013
it L L8080 Fax: ?2~3?4*5§52
ILLINGIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134086
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 12/01/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: IBARRA, JOSE
Address:

TRAINER JOSE IBARRA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED
FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR FAILING TO HANDLE HIS BUSINESS IN A PROPER
MANNER.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1410.70 1402.70

warﬁs pregent and votipgs
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Suitrte 7-701

James R Tuouprson CenTER
100 WEST RanpDouLpH STREET
CHICAGO. IL 80801

TEL: 312-814.2500
ToD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5052

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSH, INC. Number: 134078
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/13/2013
Thoroughbred

Mame: MARTINEZ, SETH B
Address:

JOCKEY SETH B. MARTINEZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE RACING DAYS (SUNDAY
NOVEMBER 17, WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 20, AND THURSDAY NOVEMBER 21, 2013)
FOR PERMITTING HIS HORSE TO CROSS IN FRONT OF ANOTHER HORSE WITHOUT
SUFFICENT CLEARANCE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE EIGHTH RACE ON FRIDAY
NOVEMBER 9, 2013, AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE WHICH RESULTED IN THE
DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS HORSE "GEOCACHE" FROM FIRST TO NINTH POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 1416.5 A B 1411.160

Stewards p:asent and votinga
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Suite 7-701
JAMESR,THOMPSONCENTER
100 WesST RANDOLPH STREET
CHicAGO, IL 80601

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE

Thoroughbred

Name: MASON, INGRID

Address:

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

INC.

Cicero, Illinois

TEL: 312-814-2600
Too: 312-814-.5039
Fax: 312-814.5082

Number: 134084

Date: 11/21/2013

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3AI, TRAINER INGRID
MASON IS HEREBY ISSUED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($250.00) FOR THE EXCESSIVE USE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE (4.3+/-1.1 UG/ML 95%
CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE (4.1+/-0.9 UG/ML 95% CONFIDENCE
LEVEL) WHICH RESULTED IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "MAD ABOUT ALLI®"™ WHO
RAN IN THE FIRST RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON NOVEMBER 10, 2013.

Stewards present and vo
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Suite 7-701

JAMES R. THoMPSON CenTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 50601

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, EDGAR
Address:

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

INC.

STEWARD RULING

Cicero, Illinois

TeL: 312-814-25800
ToD: 312-814.5039
Fax: 312-814-.5082

Number: 134082

Date: 11/16/2013

JOCKEY EDGAR PEREZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE RACING DAYS (FRIDAY
NOVEMBER 22, SATURDAY NOVMBER 23, AND SUNDAY NOVEMBER 24,
INCLUSIVE) FOR COMING IN AND CROSSING IN FRONT OF AND IMPEDING THE
PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE FIRST RACE ON

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 13,

THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT

POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B
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Suite 7.701
JAMESR>THGM?SONCEﬁ?ER
100 Wesrt RANDOLPH STResT
CHrcass,!LﬁQﬁGi

Tev: 312-814-2800
Top: 312-814-5039
Fax: 312-814-5052

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134075
HAWTHORNE RACECQOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/07/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: BROWN, TERRENCE E
Address:

OUTRIDER TERRENCE E. BROWN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS {$250.00) FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
RULE 508.30 (SECOND OFFENSE) .

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 508.40 B
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Suite 7-701

Jases R, THoMpsoy CENTER
100 WesT RANDOULPH STREET
CHICAGO, L 80801

TEL: 312-814.25800
Too: 312-814.5033
FAx:3§2~814~5662

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134077
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 11/10/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: MARSHALL, TIMOTHY A
Address:

ASSISTANT STARTER TIMOTHY A. MARSHALL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR VIOLATION OF
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 508.30 (SECOND OFFENSE) .

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 508.40 B
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Tew 312-814-254a0
Too: 312.814.3502¢
Fax: 312-314-3087
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134068

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 10/23/2013

Thoroughbred

MName: MERAZ, ALFONSO
Address:

PONY PERSON ALFONSO MERAZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) FOR BEING DISRESPECTFUL TO SECURITY STAFF
AND DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED IN THE HAWTHORNE STABLE ON SATURDAY
OCTOBER 19, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1425.10 1402.70
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134063
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 10/23/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: VASHCHENKO, PAVEL
Address:

TRAINER PAVEL VASHCHENKO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00) FOR INADVERTENTLY BRINGING THE WRONG HORSE
TO THE PADDOCK NECESSITATING THE LATE SCRATCH OF "PASCHAR" FROM THE

NINTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON SUNDAY OCTOBER 13, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1415.10 1402.70
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Suitz 7.701
JAMES B T%‘Q\aﬁigju; Centen Tew: 312-814-25800
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“HICAGO, 1L 50301 FAX: 312-814-3082
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134071
HAWTHORNE RACECQOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 10/27/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: VEGA, DARIO
Address:

-

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3AY, TRAINER DARIO VEGA
IS HEREBY ISSUED HIS FIRST WARNING FOR THE EXCESSIVE USE OF PHENYL-
BUTAZONE (1.9+/-0.5 UG/ML 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL} AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE
(2.8+/-0.6 UG/ML 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH RESULTED IN AN OVERAGE IN
THE HORSE "HOLY BULLHIVE" WHO RAN IN THE FIRST RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE
COURSE ON OCTOBER 13, 2013.

Skewyards present and voting: e —~
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State State Association



